Maple Highways, the Investment Manager and MAIF 4 have executed share purchase agreement dated 

December 24, 2025, pursuant to which MAIF 4 proposes to acquire 63,504,799 equity shares 

constituting 42.50% of the equity share capital of the Investment Manager from Maple Highways for 

an aggregate consideration of INR 160,000,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Million only), 

pursuant to which the Investment Manager will cease to be a subsidiary of Maple Highways, resulting 

in a change in control of the Investment Manager.  

MAIF 4 is an investment vehicle of Macquarie Asia-Pacific Infrastructure Fund 4, managed by

[...]

Maple Highways, the Project Manager and MAIF 4 have executed a share purchase agreement dated 

December 24, 2025, pursuant to which MAIF 4 proposes to acquire 78,000 equity shares constituting 

40% of the equity share capital of the Project Manager from Maple Highways for an aggregate 

consideration of INR 18,000,000/-(Indian Rupees Eighteen Million only), pursuant to which the Project 

Manager will cease to be a subsidiary of Maple Highways, resulting in a change in control of the Project 

Manager.  

The completion of the transaction is subject to the receipt of applicable regulatory and third-party